A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING $20,000
Commission Meeting: September 16, 2025

Vendor Name

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
THE BRIDGE INC

SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
TOWN OF SUMMERDALE

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION
C R PATE LOGGING INC

BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES
THOMPSON ENGINEERING
ENNIS-FLINT INC

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY

JOHN RANDALL WILSON ARCHITECT
CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC
VOLKERT INC

BLUE ARBOR INC

TRANE-MOBILE PARTS CENTER

ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC
ANDREW'S DIESEL & AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC

GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS

THOMPSON TRACTOR CO

MCGRIFF TIRE CO INC

6,513,622.72
2,702,839.57
484,147.44
243,741.81
227,739.53
114,656.22
112,929.17
336,752.80
143,117.97
136,654.23
100,625.28
88,434.00
85,401.54
72,510.00
65,417.21
60,096.76
59,017.66
49,092.58
48,320.00
47,508.20
29,258.50
15,313.61
42,520.48
40,000.00
38,394.58
34,308.01
32,522.36
17,839.00
12,522.16
28,048.83
27,679.05
24,630.94
21,987.00
21,705.05
20,980.30

12,100,334.56
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Brief Description

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

2020 Warrant; Sept 2025
2020B Warrant; Sept 2025
Sales Tax

Contract Services

Road Building Materials
Baldwin Transitions Program
BCC Stop Loss; Sept 2025
Water Tank Project

Fuel

Road Building Materials

Sales Tax

Engineering Services

Paint and Road Building Materials
Office Supplies and Equipment
Sales Tax; Act 2017-447
Tobacco Tax; Aug 2025
Medical; Sheriff's
Architectural Services

Supplies and Equipment
Contract Services

Contract Services

Compressor for Chiller; Revenue
Repair and Maintenance

Pipe

Repair and Maintenance

Boat and MV License Renewal Mailings
Ballistic Tactical Vests; Sheriff's
Repair and Maintenance

Tires



