## A/P VENDORS EXCEEDING \$20,000

Commission Meeting: September 16, 2025

<u>Vendor Name</u>		Brief Description
BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	6,513,622.72	Sales Tax
	2,702,839.57	Use Tax
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION	484,147.44	Sales Tax
	243,741.81	Use Tax
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION	227,739.53	Sales Tax
	114,656.22	Use Tax
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST	112,929.17	2020 Warrant; Sept 2025
	336,752.80	2020B Warrant; Sept 2025
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	143,117.97	Sales Tax
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	136,654.23	Contract Services
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	100,625.28	Road Building Materials
THE BRIDGE INC	88,434.00	Baldwin Transitions Program
SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	85,401.54	BCC Stop Loss; Sept 2025
TOWN OF SUMMERDALE	72,510.00	Water Tank Project
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	65,417.21	Fuel
C R PATE LOGGING INC	60,096.76	Road Building Materials
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES	59,017.66	Sales Tax
THOMPSON ENGINEERING	49,092.58	Engineering Services
ENNIS-FLINT INC	48,320.00	Paint and Road Building Materials
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC	47,508.20	Office Supplies and Equipment
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	29,258.50	Sales Tax; Act 2017-447
	15,313.61	Tobacco Tax; Aug 2025
NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY	42,520.48	Medical; Sheriff's
JOHN RANDALL WILSON ARCHITECT	40,000.00	Architectural Services
CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC	38,394.58	Supplies and Equipment
VOLKERT INC	34,308.01	Contract Services
BLUE ARBOR INC	32,522.36	Contract Services
TRANE-MOBILE PARTS CENTER	17,839.00	Compressor for Chiller; Revenue
	12,522.16	Repair and Maintenance
ALABAMA PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC	28,048.83	Pipe
ANDREW'S DIESEL & AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR	27,679.05	Repair and Maintenance
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC	24,630.94	Boat and MV License Renewal Mailings
GULF STATES DISTRIBUTORS	21,987.00	Ballistic Tactical Vests; Sheriff's
THOMPSON TRACTOR CO	21,705.05	Repair and Maintenance
MCGRIFF TIRE CO INC	20,980.30	Tires

12,100,334.56